The Department of Housing and Community Affairs may allocate up to $1,000,000 from 
the Housing Initiative Fund for closing cost and down payment assistance programs. 

50. This resolution appropriates $7,538,618 to the Department of Housing and Community 
Affairs. Two hundred and ten thousand ($210,000) of this appropriation must only be 
spent on enhancements to tenant advocacy and outreach that assists tenants in detennining 
how to resolve a complaint, including tenant rights in the mediation process, a hearing 
before the Commission on Landlord-Tenant Affairs, and an appeal to the Court.